1st name

Albert
Andrew
Arthur
Arthur
Augustus
Bertie
Clifford
Ernest
Frank
Frank
Harry
Henry

Henry
Henry
Henry
Herbert
James
Louis

Sidney
Stanley
Victor
William
William
William

Spurgeons who died in the GREAT WAR

1914 - 1918
2nd name born in: Enlisted at:  Service No: Service
No:
Victor Bethnal Green, MDX Stratford,ESS G/577660 Private
Lowestoft, SUF Lowestoft 49205 Private
Trunch, NFK Cromer 148415 Private
William  Wroxham, N+C8FK ~ Wroxham 24203 Private
Nathaniel Gorleston, NFK Norwich 43371 Private
William St Clements SUF Ipswich 50017 Private
George  Lowestoft, SUF Lowestoft 895137 Gunner
Arthur Southend, ESS Warley 6392 Private
Basil Gt Yarmouth, SFK Norwich 240881 Private
James Barking, ESS Warley x/3219 L/Cpl
Stratford, ESS Stratford R/22080 Rifleman
West Shepherds F/868 Private
Kensington,MDX Bush
Allen Forest Gate, ESS IIford x-3554 Private
John Marylebone, MDX Stratford, ESS 41601 Private
Robert Halstead, ESS Colchester x-3554 Rifleman
Alfred Tollesbury, ESS Warley 32387 Private
West Ham,ESS Stratford 3000 Prtvate
Lowestoft, SUF Great 9771 Corporal
Yarmouth
Warley G/43079  Private
Chelmsford 250941 Private
Dunmow, ESS Warley 32431 L/Cpl
Gt Yarmouth,NFK Gt Yarmouth 42778 Private
Albert Maldon, ESS Manchester 36190 Private
Arthur Clapham, SRY Wandsworth 3122 Private
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K.ILA.

11/05/1918 F&F
27/09/1918 F&F
12/09/1918 F&F
09/11/1918 ltaly
27/02/2017 F&F
11710/1917 Malta
07/05/1917 F&F
23/08/1914
19/04/1917 Palestine
03/05/1917 F&F
10/10/1916 F&F
28/04/1917

27/05/1918 F&F
27/05/1918 F&F
11/04/1917 F&F
03/04/1917 F&F
02/11/1914 Home
12/10/1916 F&F

20/07/1918 F&F
26/03/1917 Palestine
08/10/1918 F&F
24/11/1918 F&F
23/09/1918 F&F
13/09/1916 F&F



